CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

RESOLUTION R7-2014-0042

PROCLAIMING May 8, 2014

JOHN BENSON DAY

FOR HIS CONTRIBUTIONS TO WATER QUALITY

AND SERVICE WITH THE

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO THE FAMILY OF JOHN BENSON

WHEREAS, John R. Benson ably served as a member of this Regional Board during the period 2001-2004; and

WHEREAS, John R. Benson brought to the Regional Board considerable enthusiasm and dedication on water quality matters; and

WHEREAS, During his tenure on this Regional Board, John R. Benson will be remembered as an active and supportive member and as a very affable person to work with, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Members of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, express their appreciation to the John R. Benson family for John's service, participation, and friendship during his tenure as Board Member; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, proclaims this day of May 8, 2014, as "John Benson Day" in honor and recognition of the water quality contributions of John Benson.

May 8, 2014

ELLEN M. WAY, CHAM

BUFORD A. CRITES, MEMBER

EDILLADO LA GIZIV ACIADEI

ÉDWARD J. MUZIK, MEMBÉR

THO MASSIED AWIS A GENTLED

THOMASJ. DAVIS, MEMBER

VÉFFREY Â. HAYS! MEMBEK

ROBERT E. PERDUE, EXECUTIVE OFFICER